#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto YOSHIDA	02/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12711216

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (240)238-2825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-338-8603

Email: myoshimura@cyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Masao Yoshimura, Chen Yoshimura LLP

Address Line 1: 333 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 380

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86269.SH0133US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Masao Yoshimura

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=86269\_SH-133US\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0960

# ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. \_ 86269,SH-0139US

Client Ref.

2009-0045-US01-280

JP ACLY. Ref.

SH-0133US

In consideration of the sum of Ten Oollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd. 6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and releases thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

BURNER FOR PRODUCING GLASS FINE PARTICLES AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING FOROUS GLASS BASE MATERIAL USING THE SAME

for which | executed an inventor's declaration for Palent Application of the United States of America

- (A) | even date herewith
- (B) In US or informational Appln. No. filed on

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE fand any other assignes, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the atterney of record in said application shell hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns and logal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to Insert hereon any further identification necessary or destrable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR® 強明宏少イン	DATE BIGNED 日分	WITNESS 法明者サインを目視し企人(省路可)
1); Name;	Maketo Avahida Maketo YOSI-IIDA	Feb 22, 2010	Name;
2); Name:	W. P. Say V. Say		Name:
3): Name:			Name:
4): Namo:			Name:
5 <b>):</b> Name:			Namo:
6): Name:			Name:
7): Name:	, www		Name;
8): Name:			Name:
9): Name:		Van de la companya de	Name:

NO'038¢ b'5

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010** 

乳化束 影工總 業工料/越計

PATENT BYSEL #0102

REEL: 023979 FRAME: 0961